Duplicate Original to be filed with Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

LUTHER W. YOUNGDAHL

GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

Scoretury of State.

Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity, and ability I have appointed you the said Mrs. Louise W. Defenbacher, a member of the Minnesota State Art Commission for a term of four years and until your successor qualifies Tou are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned as aforesaid, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of member sogether with all rights, powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by me or other swful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any aw of this State. TH TESTINOTY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Faul, this Bighteenth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred. Forty-seven and of the State the Ninetleth By the Governor full Mallander with Mallander the Ninetleth Allander for the State for the State the Ninetleth Allander for the State for the	To	Mrs. Louise W. De	fenbacher
Ability I have appointed you the said Mrs. Louise W. Defenbacher, a member of the Minnesota State Art Commission for a term of four years and until your successor qualifies To a saforesaid, To have and to hold the said office of member as aforesaid, To have anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by me or other awful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any aw of this State. IN TESTINOTY WHITEOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Faul, this Bightenth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the Ninetisth By the Governor Minnesota to the Allertham Minnesota to the Allertham Minnesota to the Allertham Minnesota to the State the Ninetisth Sinte Of Minnesota to the State of Minnesota to the State the Ninetisth Sinte Of Minnesota to the State the Ninetisth Sinte Of Minnesota to the State the State the Ninetisth Sinte Of Minnesota to the State the)f	Hennepin	County, SEEDS GREETINGS:
of the Minnesota State Art Commission a term of four years and until your successor qualifies To a saforesaid, To HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of	Reposing especial	trust and confid	ence in your prudence, integrity, and
To have therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned	ability I have appointed	l you the said Mr	s. Louise W. Defenbacher, a member
To have any these presents, appointed and commissioned as aforesaid, To have and to hold the said office of member cogether with all rights, powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging, or by law in anywise appartaining, until this commission shall be by me or other awful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this Eighteenth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the Ninetiath By the Governor State PARTMENT OF ST. Secretary of State PARTMENT OF ST.	of the Minnesota St	tate Art Commission	for a term of four years and until
a member as aforesaid, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of	your successor qual	ifies	
a member as aforesaid, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of			
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of	You are therefore by the	ese presents, appo	inted and commissioned
ingether with all rights, powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by me or other awful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State. IN TESTINGMY WHERZOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this Eighteenth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the Ninetieth By the Governor State the Ninetieth Secretary of State the ARTHMENT OF STATE OF MINNESS SECRETARY OF STATE OF MINNESS SECRETARY OF STATE OF STATE OF MINNESS SECRETARY OF STATE OF MINNESS SECRETARY OF STATE OF MINNESS SECRETARY OF STATE OF STAT	a member		as aforesaid,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this Eighteenth day of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the The Winetieth By the Governor Author Whereof State Epartment of State Secretary of State Epartment of St.	OH OT DNA EVAN OT	LD the said offic	e of member
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this Eighteenth day of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the The Winetieth By the Governor Author Whereof State Epartment of State Secretary of State Epartment of St.	together with all rights	, powers, and emo	luments to the said office belonging.
awful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any aw of this State. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this Eighteenth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred_Forty-seven_ and of the State the Ninetieth By the Governor			
IN TESTIMOTY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>Eighteenth</u> day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the Ninetieth By the Governor with Whenydow Sinte OF MINNES Secretary of State PARTMENT OF ST.		- -	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>Eighteenth</u> day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred <u>Forty-seven</u> and of the State the Ninetieth By the Governor with Whamadak Secretary of State PARTMENT OF ST.		ocen or eminaten.	or everte of torce or sesson or sulf.
hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this Fighteenth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the Ninetieth By the Governor Auth Whanglah State PARTMENT OF ST. Secretary of State EPARTMENT OF ST.	law of this State.		
Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>Eighteenth</u> day of <u>November</u> in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hun- dred <u>Forty-seven</u> and of the State the <u>Ninetieth</u> By the Governor <u>fully Whangdow</u> Secretary of State EPARTMENT OF ST.			hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of
our Lord one thousand nine hundred Forty-seven and of the State the Ninetieth By the Governor with Whanglahl SIMTE OF MINNESS TO State EPARTMENT OF ST.			Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>Eighteenth</u> day of
By the Governor Lutth Whenydow SIMTE OF MINNES MICHAEL Secretary of State EPARTMENT OF ST.			our Lord one thousand nine hun-
MIKING Secretary of State EPARTMENT OF ST.			
Secretary of State EPARTMENT OF ST.		By the Gover	mor futter Whengdahl
FILED	mi	Kestolin.	
10.37/			FILED
			10371